
l.. Ir.... ','j'.,' )!lI i;;

i ~'/: CONTRACT FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
SUPPLElVlENTAL AGREElV1ENT NO.2

TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEIVIENT

STAT'E OF T'EXAS

COUNTY OF \VILLIAMSON
§
§

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREElvlENT to contract for engineering services is by and between
\Villial1lson County, Texas, (i political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "Collnty") and
Klotz Associates, Tnc, (the "Engineer") and becomes effective \vhen fully executed by both
parties.

\VHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed a contrnct on December 20, 2005~

\VIIEREI\S. the not-ta-exceed fcc in Exhibit 1) Section Litem thc agrcc1l1cnt to $1,634,770.00:
and,

\VHEREAS, lhe "Compensatioll Cap" ill Exhibit 1, Section 4, Item 4.3 limits the maximum
amount payable under the agreement to $.L,93~.770.00; and,

\VHEREAS, the Hourly Rates in Exhibit II al't:~ limited to the rates noted; and l

\VHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the agreement.

AGREEJ\'lEN'r

NO\V, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that said contract
is amended as fo Ilows:

1. The not-ta-cxceed fee il1 Exhibit 1, Section I, Hem I. I is hereby increased from
$1.634.770.00 to $1.686,790,00.
(1. The Compensation Cap in Exhibit I ~ Section 4, Item 4.3 is hereby increased th.)!l1
$ 1.634.770.00 to $1,686,790.00.
Ill. The hourly IZates remain as shown in L~xhibit II of the originally executed contract.

All other provisions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNE:SS WHEREOF, the COIIII!)' f1llCllhe Ellgilleer havc cxccuted this supplemental
agreemeut in duplicAte,

__ "<" 0 I ( [) u {<r Te (-
Printed Namc

V! C E !"{;:.(.S I i)[ ))/
Tille

2

Dan (iatli s
l.1 r inled Name

County Engincer
TiLlc

DaLe



I

Ii !. \' .
A'rTAel r:\·IENT A

SUPPLE\JENTAL \vrH{~( AUTHon :Z/\TION :-10. 6 TO

\VORKI\\';"}f( lUZATIO:S r·,;o. I

This \\ork AUlhori7alion is made pursmll1t to the terms and conditions orthc Agreement clltcrcd into
by and between \Villiamson Ct'llllty, 'l\~:<as, a political subdivislon or the State of Tcxas l (the
"C()({l1~F") cll1d Klotz Associates, Inc. (tile "Engineer").

Partl. The EJJgilleer will provide the lollowing engineering services:

.eJ~nar('_pl~l1S~ ~p~.Gilications all.t! Estimate (PS&E) for US 79 f[Q.!11 East City limilJlf Htl1!Q
!Q__ CR1D~.J.Q._lD.f.lllde ill additi.Qnal SCOR~ of work Cor RU\V Acquisition and Utility
~~,gl:SlQlEl?DL~~.Ull12orl~ (Re(~XJgJHHt~..l.1G.Q ..Exhibit B).

Part 2. The maximum amount payahle rot' senriccs uncleI' this \\101'1\ Authorization ~ll~JJJJ?£j).1YJ'e(\scd

from $lJi61 ,600.00 to $L.68(~.7..2.Q.~.QSL{lZcfer t(Ul.unch~d Exhibit Dt

Pa rt 3. Payment 10 the Ellgi/leel' for the services cstnbl j[o)hecl under this \\ 'ork Aut:lOrizatiol1 shall be
made in accord:tl1cc with the AgreCll1CIIt.

Part 4. This \\101'1<. Authorization shall become effective on the date of final acceptance of the
parties hereto and shilll terminate on June 30~ 2009, CIS t'xtc.ndcd by this Supplemental \\lo1'k
Authorization No. () to \Vork Authorization No.1,

Part 5. 'rhis \Vork Authorization does 110t \vaive the parties' responsibilities and obligations
provickd under the Agreement.



PHt'l' 6. This \Vork Authorization is hereby accepted and ackllowledged below.

ENOll\EER:

_Scott D~~t\ctts-J P.E. _
Printed ~~ame

VjceJ~!'Q:si.(l~nt ..... ' .._
Title

Ie!') LI J,-)r>
I ./L<- L(./ II) _

. 'Datc / ..

UST OF FXHIBrl S

Exhibit 13 ..... Services to be provided by Engineer

Exhibit C ~ \\lork Schedule

Exhihit ]) - Fce Schedule

COUNTY:

\Villiamson COlilllY, Tex:1s

l3y: _
Signature

J)an 1\..Gatti~__ .__.....
Printed Namc

..Countv Judg~ _
Title

Date



SlJPPLEl'rlENTAL "VORK AUTHORIZf\TION NO.6
TO

vVORK AUTHORIZATION ~O. 1

EXHIBIT B

~ERVICES TQ.l!E.J.~l~Q_VIDEDJ!Y THE ENGINEER
KJ.JOTZ ASSOCIATES) INC.

PASS THROUGH PROGRAwl- US 79 RECONSTRUCTION
\VILLIAI\,ISON COlJNTY, TEX;\S

From: 1000) East of FM 1660
To: CR 402

Length: 4.81 Smiles
County: \Villiamson

The work to be performed by the Engineer under this Supplemented Work Authorization #6 to
Work Authorization # 1 consists of providing support for RO\V acquisition and utility
coordination including drawing revisions, exhibits, and additional meetings.

ADDITIONAL SER.VICES

RIGHT-OF-\VAY DATA (Function Code 130)

Prepare Exhibits and attend meetings fOl' ROW Acquisition

1. Prepare exhibits as directed for discussions with property O\Vl1crs.
2. Attend meetings as necessary to support RO\V acquisition.
3. Revised drawings as necessary to accommodate agreements with

landowners during RO\V acquisition.
4. Preparation for and meetings with attorneys for Covert Property and Sheets

& Crossfield on detention issues related to the acquisition of a portion of
the Covert properly.

Additional Coordination for Utility Agt·cc.ments

1. Prepare exhibits as needed for utility agreements.
2. Send additional drawings as requested to support utility agreements
3. Attend bond program utility meetings.

10/24/08



SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZ.ATION NO. S TO WORK AUTHORIZATION NO.1

EXHIBIT LJ • FEE SCHEDULE

PROJECT NAME: US 75 RECONSTRUCTION

PROJECT UI'f.ITS: 1000' EAst 01 FM 1650 to CR 402
PRIME PROVIDER NAME: KLOTZ ASSOCIArES. INC

TASK DESCRIPTION
PRJNCIPAl

SeNIOR
PROJECT
MANAGeR

S;N1QR
PROJECT
ENGINEER

PROJEC; GRADUA TE
ENCINEOOR FNGINf+R

J

GRADUAT::
I-'NGINFFR

2

S"NlOR
D!"SIGNER

CADO
TFCH

CLCR CAL j
I

-OTAl
lAElOR"1<5

1\ COStS

NO OF
Dwns

LABOP' 'IRS
Fo,R ;ycE7

PAGE ~ OF 1

o a 0 18 NA .~-
---'-'=--+---o::--------f---~o-~--------:o;;--j--:------;;2~:-:-----t--:N~'A:--+-_--:NA::7--__-t

o 2.01 I 0 76 N/.o. NA

4 0 0 36 NA

TOTAL


